
1776             
1777             
1778             
1779             
1780             
1781             
1782             
1783             
1784             
1785             
1786             
1787             
1788             
1789             
1790             
1791             
1792             
1793             
1794             
1795             
1796             
1797             
1798             
1799             
1800             
1801             
1802             
1803             
1804             
1805             
1806             
1807             
1808             
1809             
1810             
1811             
1812             
1813             
1814             
1815             
1816             
1817             
1818             
1819             
1820             
1821             
1822             
1823             
1824             
1825             
1826             
1827             
1828             
1829             
1830             
1831             
1832             
1833             
1834             
1835             
1836             
1837             
1838             
1839             
1840             
1841             
1842             
1843             
1844             
1845             
1846             
1847             
1848             
1849             
1850             
1851             
1852             
1853             
1854             
1855             
1856             
1857             
1858             
1859             
1860             
1861             
1862             
1863    1863 New York NY       
1864             
1865             
1866    1866 New Orleans LA  1866 Memphis TN   
1867             
1868    1868 Opelousas LA  1868 St. Bernard Parish LA 1868 Camila GA
1869             
1870             
1871             
1872             
1873    1873 Colfax LA       
1874    1874 Vicksburg MS  1874 Eufaula AL   
1875    1875 Clinton MS       
1876             
1877             
1878             
1879             
1880             
1881             
1882             
1883             
1884             
1885             
1886             
1887    1887 Thibadaux LA       
1888             
1889             
1890             
1891             
1892             
1893             
1894             
1895             
1896             
1897             
1898    1898 Wilmington NC       
1899             
1900             
1901             
1902             
1903             
1904             
1905             
1906    1906 Atlanta GA       
1907             
1908    1908 Spring�eld IL       
1909             
1910    1910 Slocum TX       
1911             
1912             
1913             
1914             
1915             
1916             
1917    1917 East St Louis IL       
1918             
1919    1919 Elaine AK 1919 Washington DC 1919 Chicaco IL 
1920    1920 Ocoee FL       
1921    1921 Tulsa OK       
1922             
1923    1923 Rosewood FL       
1924             
1925             
1926             
1927             
1928             
1929             
1930             
1931             
1932             
1933             
1934             
1935             
1936             
1937             
1938             
1939             
1940             
1941             
1942             
1943    1943 Detroit MI       
1944             
1945             
1946             
1947             
1948             
1949             
1950             
1951             
1952             
1953             
1954             
1955             
1956             
1957             
1958             
1959             
1960             
1961             
1962             
1963             
1964             
1965             
1966             
1967             
1968             
1969             
1970             
1971             
1972             
1973             
1974             
1975             
1976             
1977             
1978             
1979             
1980             
1981             
1982             
1983             
1984             
1985    1985 Philadelphia PA       
1986             
1987             
1988             
1989             
1990             
1991             
1992             
1993             
1994             
1995             
1996             
1997             
1998             
1999             
2000             
2001             
2002             
2003             
2004             
2005             
2006             
2007             
2008             
2009             
2010             
2011             
2012             
2013             
2014             
2015    2015 Charleston SC       
2016             
2017             
2018             
2019             
2020             
2021             2021

1776
YEAR

1863 New York, NY
 
1866 New Orleans, LA;  1866 Memphis, TN
1868 Opelousas, LA;  1868 St. Bernard, LA;  1868 Camila, GA
1873 Colfax, LA
1874 Vicksburg, MS;   1874 Eufaula, AL
1875 Clinton, MS
 
 
1887 Thibadaux, LA
 
 
1898 Wilmington, NC
  
1906 Atlanta, GA
1908 Spring�eld,IL
1910 Slocum,TX
 
1917 East St Louis, IL
 
1919 Elaine, AK; 1919 Washington DC;  1919 Chicago, IL
1920 Ocoee, FL
1921 Tulsa, OK 
 
1923 Rosewood, FL
 
1943 Detroit, MI
 
1985 Philadelphia, PA 
 
2015 Charleston, SC

BLACK MASSACRES ANALYZED

1865

1900

1918

1944
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}

}

{

{

{

SUMMARY: Blacks have a far greater chance of getting
hit by Lightning, than getting killed in a Race Riot.

LIGHTNING STRIKES
49 deaths / Year   

BLACK-ON-BLACK MURDERS
Over 5,000 / Year

BLACK MASSACRE DEATHS
    (last 245 years): 
   ~ 824 to 2,187 Total Deaths 

Average per Year: 
     ~ 3.3 to  8.9 Deaths / Year

Debunking the Left Wing & Media Hype of Black Massacres in America 

Civil War

WW2

WW1
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